# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LO	07/16/2018
DAIQIAN HU	07/17/2018
HONGQUAN YIN	07/11/2018
LEI HE	07/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	5600 148TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	REDWEST-C
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17503653

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088 Email: drud@khcip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Address Line 1:** 5600 148TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 2: REDWEST-C

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404721-US-DIV[1]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 058526 FRAME: 0926

source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=404721-US-CNT_Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058526 FRAME: 0927

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>404721-US-NP</u>

I <u>Kevin LO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TESTING INSTRUMENTATION FOR INTRUSION REMEDIATION ACTIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,				
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,				
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S				
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed				
	on and given Application No by				
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )				
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when				
	known;				
	was filed on and was given Application				
	No by the following Office				
	и				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	от поточника поточно, в на съгласно поста ба Саба <del>Саба Саба Саба Саба Саба Саба</del>
the second secon	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	general Committee (1) in the Committee (1) and the Committee (1) a	the contribute the congress where to the contribute contribute contribute contribute the contribute
and the security of the securi	entra de la companya de la companya La companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la compa		terren in distribution distribution side de communicate de la la communicate de la communicate del communicate de la com
			iki di Maria
ANTIQUES AND APPLICATION OF A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	<del>ngangangangan tan</del> dan angan 186 sang sang ar tinggo <mark>a</mark> ngan angan <mark>angan tanggan sang angan tanggan sang angan sa</mark>		And the contract of the secretary states are to be to the second to communicate the second to the se
<del>ороски при на настанители и настанители на при достигнатели на принципација на принципаци</del>			
	inidati elektristi kaiko osaiko analajamini kikumista mokista mokista eneka kaikumista kata analasi kuntus kata Kata kata kata kata kata kata kata kata		de commission de somme planting producting distribution de la commission d
	o de la companya del la companya de		Description of the contract of
		negapon negapo	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	404721-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Kevin LO
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>404721-US-NP</u>

I <u>Daigian HU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TESTING INSTRUMENTATION FOR INTRUSION REMEDIATION ACTIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	n

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

P	ATENT ASS	IGNMENT MS	Docket No.:	404721-US-NP
			ann agus an duit aistiain, thich teachadh ann an tha ann an 1, is actain aisteach	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

tANT TO	07/17/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daiqian HU	胡代前
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>404721-US-NP</u>

I <u>Hongquan YIN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TESTING INSTRUMENTATION FOR INTRUSION REMEDIATION ACTIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			·····
		-throaden	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	404721-US-NP
		а превыдействення в поверхня на принцент на принцент на принцент на принцент на принцент на принцент на принце В принцент на п

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hong quan YIN	July 11, 2018
Inventor's Signature	Date J
Hongquan YIN	尹鸿权
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

<b>PATENT</b>	ASSIGNIN	<b>TENT</b>
TITITIE	MULTICOLY	

MS Docket No.: 404721-US-NP

I <u>Lei HE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TESTING INSTRUMENTATION FOR INTRUSION REMEDIATION ACTIONS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No. by
the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office)
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application
Noby the following Office
9.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	1 ming Date	Othice	
344	AMARIA		·····
			<del>*************************************</del>
27 5 MAY 100	//		
***************************************			
			***************************************
			***************************************
	1		

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 058526 FRAME: 0934

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	404721-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1-Ne	7/17/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Lei HE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 01/03/2022